

Town of Mount Pleasant Christmas Decorating Contest - 2022

It's time for the Town of Mount Pleasant's Annual Christmas Decorating Contest! The contest is free and open to all residents and businesses within the town limits of Mount Pleasant, NC.

Registration is required to participate.

Contest information:

- 1. Applications must be received no later than 4:30 pm on Friday, December 2, 2022
 Applications may be mailed to 8590 Park Drive, Mount Pleasant, NC 28124, emailed to smithc@mtpleasantnc.us, or placed in our drop box on the side of Town Hall. You will receive a confirming call/email when your application has been received.
- 2. Contest is for exterior decorations only. Participants agree to have their street address posted on the Town of Mount Pleasant webpage and social media sites so others can ride by and enjoy!
- 3. Participants will be judged on the following:
 - Creativity (originality, unique design and/or use of storyline or theme)
 - Lights and Decorations (display and placement)
 - Special Effects (music, sound, animation, etc)
 - Overall Appearance (attractiveness)
- 4. **Judging will be 3 nights: Thursday, December 8; Friday, December 9, and Saturday, December 10 from 6 pm 9 pm each evening.** Winners will be announced at the Town Board meeting on Monday, December 12, 6 pm, and winners will also be posted on Town website and social media sites. Winners will receive a congratulatory phone call after the board meeting.
- 5. Prizes: First, Second and Third place winners will receive a yard sign (for bragging rights!) and the following prizes:

	First Place Residence: \$100 gift card & gift basks	t First Place Business: \$100 gift card	
	Second Place Residence: \$75 gift card & gift bask	et Second Place Business: \$75 gift care	d
	Third Place Residence: \$50 gift card & gift baske	Third Place Business: \$50 gift card	
Name: _			
Address:	·	Mount Pleasant, NC 28124	
Cell Pho	ne Number		
Email: _			
Title or 7	Γheme of Display:		